10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Rickey Williams, Jr., Mayor

NOTICE AND AGENDA
DANVILLE CITY COUNCIL
Robert E. Jones Municipal Building
Lower Level — City Council Chambers
17 W. Main Street
Danwville, lllinois 61832
Tuesday, February 4, 2020 — 6:00 PM

Public Services
Agenda ltems

Call to Order — Roll Call

Invocation — Rev. Ryan Harris, Pastor, The Assembly Danville Church

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes

Approval of Agenda

Report from Mayor Williams

A. Proclamations

B. Board/Committee/Personnel Appointments

1. Appoint Members to Housing Committee
C. Reports of Boards, Agencies, Commissions
D. Items of Information

Petitions, Communications, Audience Comments
A. Presentation on Report It!

Zoning Petitions
Approval of Payrolls
Approval of Vouchers Payable

Public Works Committee Report
A. ltems of Information

Public Services Committee Report
A. Items of Information

Iltems of Information
Closed Session

Adjournment
(* paperwork included)

Robert E. Jones Municipal Building4> 17 West Main Street € Danville, Illinois 61832 € General Offices (217) 431-2200
Mayor’s Office (217) 431-2400 € Fax (217) 431-2237 www.cityofdanville.org
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PAYROLL REPORT

WEEKLY
FOR PERIOD ENDING: 1/21/2020 cHECK DATE| 1/24/2020

REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
DEPARTMENT PAY PAY PAY
CENTRAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3,162.98 39.28 3,202.26
POLICE DEPARTMENT 1,173.04 65.98 1,239.02
STREETS DEPARTMENT 9,241.37 293.59 9,534.96
PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY 5,615.97 - 5,615.97
MUNICIPAL POOL - s =
MASS TRANSIT 17,666.66 1,989.25 19,655.91
HARRISON PARK - - -
SANITARY SEWER 12,110.47 1,365.00 13,475.47
SOLID WASTE 11,981.62 - 11,981.62
TOTAL 60,952.11 3,753.10 64,705.21

BREAKDOWN OF PARKS OT:

REGULAR OVERTIME - 51002 -
Maintenance of Buildings - 52011 - TOTAL 64,705.21

TOTAL PARKS OT




PAYROLL REPORT
BI-WEEKLY & WEEKLY PAY

FOR PERIOD ENDING: 1/28/2020 CHECK DATE| 1/31/2020
REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
DEPARTMENT PAY PAY PAY
FINANCE 9,462.72 - 9,462.72
CENTRAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3,163.00 - 3,163.00
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 4,761.57 - 4,761.57
ENVIRONMENTAL CODE ENFORCEMENT 4,195.30 - 4,195.30
CITY TREASURER 1,730.77 - 1,730.77
LEGAL SERVICES 5,294.31 - 5,294.31
CITY CLERK 3,637.12 - 3,637.12
PERSONNEL & HUMAN RELAT. 2,350.79 - 2,350.79
INFORMATION SYSTEMS 5,447.51 - 5,447.51
POLICE DEPARTMENT 197,683.91 27,874.41 225,558.32
FIRE DEPARTMENT 130,709.31 5,912.13 136,621.44
STREETS DEPARTMENT 11,920.14 297.14 12,217.28
PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY 12,647.39 90.18 12,737.57
COMM. DEVEL. BLOCK GRANT 3,406.01 - 3,406.01
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 12,602.05 32.00 12,634.05
MASS TRANSIT 32,829.88 5,658.49 38,488.37
DATS 2,488.39 - 2,488.39
HARRISON PARK 2,307.70 - 2,307.70
SANITARY SEWER 25,543.58 617.46 26,161.04
SOLID WASTE 19,159.70 26.25 19,185.95
TOTAL 491,341.15 40,508.06 531,849.21
BREAKDOWN OF POLICE OT:

REGULAR OVERTIME (02) 15,704.15
COURT-TIME (03) 757.48 TOTAL 531,849.21
CONTRACT OVERTIME (05) 9,584.73
KIDS CAN'T BUY 'EM HERE (29) 912.68
STEP GRANT (26) -
US MARSHAL SERVICE (02) 915.37

TOTAL, 27,874.41

BREAKDOWN OF FIRE OT:

RECALL EMT FIRE 976.50
RECALL FIRE 711.07
RECALL INVESTIGATIONS 187.22
RECALL MANNING 3,459.07
RECALL OTHER 387.40
RECALLTECHNICAL TRAINING CLASS
OT ADJUSTMENT 83.20
AROT 107.67

TOTAL 5,912.13

BREAKDOWN OF PARKS OT;

REGULAR OVERTIME 90.18
Maintenance of Buildings -

TOTAL 90.18
TOTAL POLICE, POLICE/ARRA, FIRE, PARKS OT 33,876.72




City of Danville

DANVILLE, ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

SUMMARY SPECIAL RUN January 24, 2020
DISTRIBUTIONS

General Fund (001) $ 1,000.00

Finance (011)

Central Vehicle Maint. (012)
Public Affairs (013)

Code Enforcement (014)

$ -
$ =
$ 1,000.00
$ -
General City Government (015) $ -
Legal Services (017) $ S
City Clerk (018) $ -
Personnel & Human Relations (019) $
Information Technology (020) $
Police (021) $
Fire (022) $
Streets (031) 3
Parks & Public Property (051) $
$

Engineering & Urban Services (060)

Motor Fuel Tax (103) $
Community Development Block Grant - CDBG (106) $
Infrastructure Development (107) 3
Danville Mass Transit (113) $
Midtown - TIF (117) $
Community Reinvestment (310) $ -
Harrison Park Golf Course (401) $
Sanitary Sewer (402) $
Solid Waste Management (405) $
Brownfield Grant (704) $
IHDA Abandoned Property Program Fund (711) $
Total $

1,000.00

COMPTROLLER DATE MAYOR DATE
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City of Danville

DANVILLE, ILLINOIS

SCHEDULE OF
VOUCHERS PAYABLE

SUMMARY

DISTRIBUTIONS

General Fund (001)

10

January 28, 2020

121,646.67

30,301.79
30,509.35
1,788.00
11,5638.49
1,300.00
3,186.28
860.67
9,090.59
8,876.79
1,400.00

6,159.60

e P v LrL B B BB B

226,658.23

Finance (011) $ 117.00
Central Vehicle Maint. (012) $ 3,906.05
Code Enforcement (014) $ 127.29
General City Government (015) $ 9,390.06
Legal Services (017) $ 187.58
City Clerk (018) $ 24.84
Personnel & Human Relations (019) $ 293.84
Information Technology (020) $ 8,825.58
Police (021) $ 30,354.40
Fire (022) $ 18,233.22
Streets (031) $ 36,707.37
Parks & Public Property (051) $ 12,754.22
Engineering & Urban Services (060) $ 725.22

Motor Fuel Tax (103)

Community Development Block Grant - CDBG (106)

Infrastructure Development (107)

Danville Mass Transit (113)

Midtown - TIF (117)

Community Reinvestment (310)

Harrison Park Golf Course (401)

Sanitary Sewer (402)

Solid Waste Management (405)

Brownfield Grant (704)

IHDA Abandoned Property Program Fund (711)

Total
COMPTROLLER DATE MAYOR

DATE
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SUMMARY

General Fund (001)

Finance (011)

City of Danville

DANVILLE, ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

SPECIAL RUN

DISTRIBUTIONS

Central Vehicle Maint. (012)
Public Affairs (013)
Code Enforcement (014)

General City G
City Treasurer
Legal Services
City Clerk (018

overnment (015)
(016)

(017)

)

Information Technology (020)

Police (021)
Fire (022)
Streets (031)
Parks & Public
Engineering &

Fire Pension Fund (098)

Property (051)
Urban Services (060)

Community Development Block Grant - CDBG (106)
Infrastructure Development (107)

Danville Mass Transit (1

13)

Danville Area Transportation Study - DATS (116)

Midtown - TIF (117)

Community Reinvestment (310)

Sanitary Sewer (402)

Solid Waste Management (405)

Health Insurance (501)
IHDA Abandoned Prope

rty Program Fund (711)
Total

P P P P P P H H L P NP L N

January 29, 2020

24,660.16

24,660.16

[0

COMPTROLLER

DATE

MAYOR

DATE



0202-62-T d|qehed sunodny

Ti01

3|jiueq jo Aud

91'099%C |elo] puelg

9T°099'v2 €L°STTT 0z0z/62/T NOSHIOVI N TEZT LV ALY3IdO¥Ud 3SVHIUN J1LIL ALNNOD NOITIAIYIN-8ZTT juawdo|anaq a4njonuisesu| - 860ZS-00-L0T-L0T
junowy laquinN ajeq uonduuosag ao10Au| Jopuan jUNo22Y 19

uonyoesuea] | M23ys ao10AU]

020 ‘62 AYVNNYT Y04 318VAVd SINNOIDY
ITTIANVA 40 ALDD



SUMMARY

General Fund (001)
Finance (011)

City of Danville

DANVILLE, ILLINOIS

SCHEDULE OF
VOUCHERS PAYABLE

DISTRIBUTIONS

Central Vehicle Maint. (012)

Public Affairs (013)

Code Enforcement (014)

General City Government (015)

City Treasurer (016)

Legal Services (017)

City Clerk (018)

Personnel & Human Relations (019)
Information Technology (020)

Police (021)
Fire (022)
Streets (031)

Parks & Public Property (051)
Engineering & Urban Services (060)

Community Development Block Grant - CDBG (106)
Infrastructure Development (107)

Danville Mass Transit (113)

Danville Area Transportation Study - DATS (116)

Midtown - TIF (117)

Community Reinvestment (310)
Harrison Park Golf Course (401)

Sanitary Sewer (402)

Solid Waste Management (405)

Health Insurance (501)

Total

COMPTROLLER

DATE

February 4, 2020

/0

$ 32,242.75

$ 3,752.63

$ 16,770.05

$ 3.62

$ 3.62

$ 361.41

$ 181.80

$ 4.34

$ 3.62

$ 1.81

$ 3.58

$ 6,454.39

$ 655.38

$ 1,992.61

$ 2,044.03

$ 9.86
$ 102,679.31
$ 2,400.00
$ 10,280.94
$ 2.60
$ 11,911.79
3 1,640.65
$ 5.80
$ 25,878.83
$ 28,639.50
$ 340,170.76
$ 555,852.93

MAYOR DATE
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